

Corporate Communications Department

Media Release For Immediate Release

21 July 2020

## Temporary Adjustment of Business Hours of Chong Hing Bank Branches

Chong Hing Bank announced that, in light of the latest situation of the COVID-19 pandemic, the business hours of all its Hong Kong branches will be temporarily adjusted as follows from 22 July 2020 (Wednesday) until further notice, in order to safeguard the health and safety of its customers and staff.

## Business Hours of all branches starting from 22 July (Wednesday)

Mondays to Fridays: 9:00 am - 4:30 pm (Tsz Wan Shan Branch will be closed at 1:00 pm)

 $Saturdays: 9:00 \ am-1:00 \ pm$  (How Ming Street Branch, Kowloon Bay Branch and Cheung Fat Estate Branch will be closed on Saturdays)

Customers are advised to use Chong Hing "Mobile Banking", "Internet Banking" or "Phone Banking" to carry out banking transactions. For details, please visit www.chbank.com or approach our branch staff.

We apologise for the inconvenience this special arrangement may cause to our customers. For further information, please call the Bank's Customer Services Hotline at (852) 3768 6888.

-End-

For media enquiries, please contact: Ms Edith Chan Corporate Communications Department Chong Hing Bank Tel: (852) 3768 1177

Email: edithchan@chbank.com